GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1132
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009

SMART CARDS
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to give smart cards to the textile workers;
(b) the aims and objectives of such smart cards;

(c) if so, the details worked out so far;

(d) the funds allocated for this purpose; and

(e) the extent to which this move will be helpful to the textile workers and industries in the present times of recession?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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